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November  2022 Vi l lage Diary  
Also in November at The Talbot 

7th Nov - Reinstatement and renovations of the 
village bar commences 

7th, 14th, 21st & 28th Nov - Cribbage matches. 

16th Nov - Sushi night feast (bookings only) 

19th of November - Sara Jones Band/Kim and 
Steve wedding celebration 

26th Nov - Xmas market Event and BBQ 

1st Dec - Xmas Quiz night hosted by Phil 

Forthcoming 
events in December 2022 

· Saturday 3 December - St Mary’s 
Christmas Bazaar @ Abingdon Hall.  

· Tuesday 6 December - Abingdon Hall 
Christmas Supper. 

· Wednesday 7 December - SWIM WI 
Christmas Lunch @ Fontmell Magna 
Village Hall. 

· Thursday 8 December - IMPHA Christmas 
Social. 

· Monday 12 December - Parish Council 
Meeting @ Abingdon Hall, 7pm. 

· Wednesday 14 December - Dorset Moviola 
is showing “The Railway Children Return” 
@ Fontmell Magna, 7 for 7.30pm 

· Saturday 17 December - Village Club Coffee 
Morning @ 10am. 

· Monday 19 December - Ladies Probus 
Christmas Lunch. 

· Thursday 16 December - Men’s PROBUS 
Christmas Lunch @ the Langton Arms, 
from 12pm. 

· Sunday 25 December - Christmas Day. 

· Monday 26 December - Boxing Day. 

· Tuesday 27 December—Bank Holiday [in 
lieu]. 

November - There will not be a Parish Council Meeting this month, 
however, the Councillors are still there to deal with any of your 
enquiries and are working on the Zoom forum to get business done.  If 
necessary, contact the Parish Clerk for further information on her new 
email address clerk@iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk.  Please 
note that the new Parish Council website is still under construction but 
can be found on www.iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk/
default.aspx.  When up and running, all minutes, notices, etc. will be 
available on this site. 

Thursday 3 November - Village Club AGM plus celebration of 100 
years since the club was formed, is at 7.30pm.  New members are 
always welcome and but will have to join on the day if they want to be 
part of the festivity.  further details contact Penny Marsh [811339]. 

Saturday 5 November - Fireworks Night.  Please remember that there 
are more pets in the village since Covid and not all of them like loud 
noises. 

Wednesday 9 November - Dorset Moviola is back and showing 
“Downton Abbey: A New Era”.  The much-anticipated cinematic return 
of the global phenomenon reunites the beloved cast as they go on a 
grand journey to the South of France to uncover the mystery of the 
Dowager Countess’ newly inherited villa.  Shows are in the Fontmell 
Magna Village Hall.  Tickets will be on sale at Fontmell Village Shop & 
Post office at £6.50 or £7 on the door, cash only please, both at the shop 
and on the door.  The doors and the bar (again cash only) will open as 
usual from 7pm with the film starting at 7.30 .  For more information 
phone Libby Gendall [811551]. 

Sunday 13 November - Remembrance Sunday. 

Wednesday 16 November - SWIM WI meeting at Abingdon Hall, at 
2.30pm, with a talk by Dr Francis Burroughes about “The Difficulties of 
a Speaker on the WI Circuit.  For further details contact Minnie 
McCann [07944 656652] or Sandra Jelbart [01747 812468]. 

Monday 21 November - Ladies PROBUS meeting at Ashley Wood Golf 
Club, 12noon for 12.30pm.  There will be a talk by Alex from Ginger 
Viking.  Ladies wishing to join the Club are always welcome and can 
come as a guest, for further information contact Lesley Evans [811287]. 

Wednesday 23 November - Men's PROBUS meeting at the Langton 
Arms, Tarrant Monkton, from 11am to 2pm.  This meeting is for 
members only, however the planned talk will be by Steve Belasco about 
the “A Cruise along the Jurassic Coast Marine Photography”. 

Monday 28 November - IMPHA meeting at Abingdon Hall, at 7.30pm.  
There will be a talk by Mike Webber about “Delightful Gardens Near 
and Far”.  Non members are always welcome.  For further details 
contact Sue Le Prevost [812173]. 


